

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6956-6957/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2001 in DBCSA 8/2001
and 9/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LEHRI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 04/05/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.
Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief
also. In the meantime, let the petitioner deposit the
amount with the M.A.C.T within six weeks, which shall not
be permitted to be withdrawn unless ordered by this Court.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 9873/2000 and the batch.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master