

!  
C.A.No. 5385 OF 2001  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
ITEM No.103 COURT No. 2 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5385 of 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

New India Ass. Co. Ltd. ...Appellant(s)

vs.

Asha Rani & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With  
C.A. Nos.5433-5444/2001, 5386-5410/2001,5418-5427/2001, 1697/99,  
16793-96/96, 6237/97, 272-277/99, 3843/2000, 5223/2000, 4458/99,  
229/99, 5451-52/01, 5445-50&50A/2001, 5453-56/2001, 5428-32/01,  
5417/2001, 5411-16/01, SLP(C) Nos. 12040, 12369 and 13159 of 2002.

Date :30/10/2002 This/these appeal(s)/matter(s) was/were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
New India Ass.Co. Mr. M K Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kapoor, Adv.

CA 229/99 Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
in CA 5385/01 Mrs.Laxmi Arvind,Adv.  
forRR 1-7 Mr. S C Sharma, Mrs.Poonam Prasad,  
Ms. Jaya Sinha, Advs.

in CA 5418-27/01 Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Lipika Sharma, Adv.

in CA 5411-16/01 Mr. P N Gupta, Adv.  
for R-1.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Saxena, Adv.

CA 229/99 Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sharda Devi, Adv.

in CA 3843/00 Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.  
for RR 4 and 5 Dr.Sushil Balwada, Mr. Alok Sangwan,  
Mr. Surya Kant, Advs.

SLP12369/02 for R-6	Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.
In CA 16793-96/96	Mr. A.K. Sangal, Adv. Mrs. Pragnya, Adv.
	Mr. Joy Basu, Adv. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
in CA 4458/99 for R-4	Mr. J.R. Midha, Adv. Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv. Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.
	Mr. Umesh Bhagwat, Adv.
for appearing parties	Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. Mr. P N Pillai, Adv.  Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv. Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv. Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv. Mr.S.N. Bhat, Adv. Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv. Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. B.D.Sharma, Adv. RR ex parte Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv. Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court passed the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Mr. Kishore Rawat, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant, commenced his arguments at 12.30 p.m. and concluded at 2.40 p.m. whereafter Mr. Arvind Kumar, learned counsel for the respondents, took over and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Then, Mr.A.K. Sangal, Adv.for the respondents argued for a few minutes.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

(Y.P. Dhamija  
Court Master

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar