

à

C.A.No. 5385 OF 2001

ITEM No. 1-A

COURT No. 1

SEC.XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. 5385/2001@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

New India Ass.Co. Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Asha Rani & Ors.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.5433-5444,5386-5410,5418-5427/2001,1697/1999,  
16793-16796/1996,6237/1997,272-277/1999,3843,5223/2000,  
4458,229/1999,5451052,5445-50&50A,5453-56,5428-32,5417,5411-  
5416/2001,SLP(C)12040/2002,12369 & 13159/2002.

(Heard by Hon'ble the Chief Justice,Hon.Sema and Sinha,JJ.)

Date : 03.12.2002 This appeal was called on for judgment today.@@  
AA

CORAM :

HON'BLE The CHIEF JUSTICE @@  
AA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA @@  
AA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA @@  
AA

For Appellant (s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Bhagwat,Adv.  
Mr. T.C.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.  
Mr. B.D.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
Mr. M.T.George,Adv.  
Mrs. K.Sarada Devi,Adv.  
Mr.Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.  
Mr. C.S. Ashri,Adv.  
RR-Ex-parte  
Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.  
Mr. J.M. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Pudasery, Adv.  
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
M/s. Layer's Knit & Co.  
Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

The Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India pronounced the judgment of the Court.

Leave granted in SLPs.

The appeals are allowed.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced a separate concurring judgment expressing his views.

.SP1

(Y.P. Dhamija)

(Suneet Bala Sharma)@@

AA

Court Master

Assistant Registrar@@

AAAAA

Reportable judgments are placed on the file.